Uned Rhyddid Gwybodaeth / Freedom of Information Unit



Response Date:19/11/2021

2021/1067 - Mercedes Benz Fleet

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

- 1. Full list of Mercedes Benz All-Terrain & Truck's you have purchased
- 2. Full list of Mercedes Benz All-Terrain vehicles & Truck's you have leased
- 3. Lease start date & end date.
- 4. Name of service provider for any Mercedes Benz Vehicles you have purchased or Leased
- 5. (If owned) year purchased & when are you looking to renew your Mercedes Benz All-Terrain vehicles & Trucks.
- 6. Are any of the above-mentioned vehicles maintained under service contracts, if yes then please can you name the service provider
- 7. Contact details for the person(s) responsible for managing the fleet of Mercedes Bens All -Terrain and Truck vehicles. Name, Contact number & email address

No information is held in relation to your request. We haven't purchased any Mercedes Benz All terrain or trucks.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 18/11/2021